
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
RAILWAYS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1693
ANSWERED ON:01.12.2011
JOB/COMPENSATION FOR LAND ACQUISITION
Thamaraiselvan Shri R.

Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether it is a fact that the Eastern Railway has provided jobs to one member each from the families whose lands had been acquired by the Railways for new railway lines;

(b) if so, the details thereof, zone-wise; and

(c) the details of other compensation paid or being paid by the Railways to the affected people?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS(SHRI K.H. MUNIYAPPA)

(a): Instruction has been issued vide Board's letter dated 16.7.2010 to provide employment to land losers affected by land acquisition for railway projects.

(b) & (c): The information is being collected and will be laid on the Table of the House.
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